【CSM Series】
Current Sensing Metal Chip Resistor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact：sales@viking.com.tw                        Edition : REV.A4
1                                          Revision: 22-Aug-2013
Current Sensing Metal Chip Resistor
■Features
－SMD Type designed for automatic insertion
－High power rating in small size

CSM12
30-100mΩ 3.60 2.25 3.10
Type Code
R10 0.100Ω
R01 0.010Ω
101 0.101Ω
035 0.035Ω
A B
C
CSM 06 F T R100 U E
0
20
40
60
80
100
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180
Ambient Temperature(℃)
Po
w
er
 ra
tio
(%
)
  .
■Marking for 0603
【CSM Series】
Current Sensing Metal Chip Resistor
www.viking.com.tw                  For detail questions, contact：sales@viking.com.tw                        Edition : REV.A4
3                                          Revision: 22-Aug-2013
■Soldering Condition
IR Reflow Soldering                      Wave Soldering (Flow Soldering)
(1) Time of IR reflow soldering at maximum temperature point 260°C：10s
(2) Time of wave soldering at maximum temperature point 260°C：10s
(3) Time of soldering iron at maximum temperature point 410°C：5s
■Standard Electrical Specifications
Resistance Range
(mΩ)
      Item
Type
Power Rating
at 70°C
Operating Temp.
Range
±1% ±2% ±5%
TCR
(PPM/°C)
10 - 19 ±100
CSM03 (0603) 1/8W
20 - 100 ±50
±100
10 - 19 ±100
CSM05 (0805) 1/4W
20 - 100 ±50
±100
10 - 19 ±100
CSM06 (1206) 1/2W
20 - 100 ±50
±100
10 - 19 ±100
CSM10 (2010) 3/4W
20 - 100 ±50
±100
10 - 19 ±100
CSM12 (2512) 1W
-55 ~ +155°C
20 - 100 ±50
±100
Operating Voltage=√(P*R) ; Overload Voltage=2.5*√(P*R) ; Operating Current=√(P/R)
Viking is capable of manufacturing the optional spec based on customer’s requirement
【CSM Series】
Current Sensing Metal Chip Resistor